
First Name Last Name Title Organization Name State Phone Email Term began Term Ends

Shane Morgan Wild and Scenic Program 
Manager

White Clay Wild and Scenic 
River Program DE/PA 484-716-6836 mpcwhiteclay@gmail.com 10.2012

Sarah Bursky Natural Resource 
Specialist/River Manager

National Park Service, Wild 
and Scenic Rivers Program PA (617) 981-0466 Sarah_Bursky@nps.gov 2020

Kelley Dinsmore Environmental Coordinator City of Newark DE 302-366-7000 KDinsmore@Newark.de.us 2019

Martha* Narvaez Policy Scientist Water Resources Center, Inst. 
Pub. Ad., UD DE 302-831-4931 mcorrozi@udel.edu pre 2012  

Jenny** Egan Program Manager
University of Maryland, 
Environmental Finance 

Center; WCWA board member
DE 302-540-4546 jmegan@udel.edu pre 2012

John Goodall Western Area Manager Brandywine Conservancy PA 610-388-8396 JGoodall@brandywine.org pre 2012

Rachael Griffith Trails and Open Space Planner Chester County Planning 
Commission PA 610-344-6285 rgriffith@chesco.org 6.2016

David Hawk Treasurer White Clay Watershed 
Association PA dhawk@ccil.org pre 2012

Douglas Janiec Senior Restoration Ecologist Sovereign Consulting Inc.; 
WCWA board member DE (973) 433-6480 djaniec@sovcon.com ~2006  

Kate Raman Conservation Program Manager Natural Lands Trust PA  610-353-5587 x401  KRaman@natlands.org 1.2019

Rick Mickowski Conservation Planner/Public 
Outreach Coordinator New Castle Conserv. District DE

302-832-
3100 ext. 

8979
Rick.Mickowski@state.de.us 12.2013

Ed O'Donnell Sr. Policy Adviser Institute Pub. Admin., UD, Fly 
Fishing DE (302) 737-9091  troutbum@udel.edu

pre - 2012; 
6.2016 cochair 

term began
6.2022

Aileen * Parrish Supervisor London Britain Township PA (302) 383-7597 hoagieparrish@msn.com pre 2012

Don Peters Board Member Friends of New Garden Trails, 
New Garden Township PA 610 274 0228 don19350@comcast.net

pre-2012; 
9.2012 cochair 

term began
9.2021

April Schmitt Board Member Friends of PA Preserve, 
London Britain Township PA (484) 883-0110 april.schmitt27@gmail.com 12.2013

Tracy Surles Special Services General 
Manager

New Castle County Special 
Services DE 302-395-5700 TNSurles@nccde.org 12.2017

Kristen Travers Watershed Stewardship 
Manager

Delaware Nature Society; 
WCWA board member PA 302.239.2334 

x102 kristen@delawarenaturesociety.org pre 2012

Thomas Zawislak President White Clay Watershed 
Association PA (302) 383-9925 thomaszawislak@yahoo.com pre 2012

Cori Trice Watershed Specialist Chester County Conservation 
District PA (610)925-4920 ctrice@chesco.org 6.2019

Andrea Withers Board Member White Clay Watershed 
Association PA (610) 274-0308 andrea.withers@aol.com pre 2012

Laura Lee Superintendent White Clay Creek State Park DE (302)368-6900 Laura.Lee@delaware.gov 6.2021

*past co-chairs **past management plan coordinators


